GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1210
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION UNDER IRRIGATED LAND
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of agricultural production under the irrigated land in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the details of cultivable/arable land, irrigated areas including its percentage as compared to the total cultivable land in the country,
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Details of agricultural production under irrigated and non-irrigated land are not compiled separately. However, State-wise details of production of major agricultural crops during 2009-10 and 2010-11 (Kharif only) are given in Annexure-I.

(b): State-wise details of cultivable land, gross irrigated areas and percentage of irrigated areas to total cultivable land for 2007-08
(latest available) are given in Annexure-Il.
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